
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - QUALIFYING GROUP A PRACTICE #1

AMA TOYOTA MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY FMF

MOTOCROSS 338 - SOUTHWICK, MA

ROUND 11 OF 12 - AUGUST 24, 2008

AMA Motocross Championship

SOUTHWICK MOTOCROSS NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

7 J. Stewart  222.9211

154 M. De Reuver  223.4422

29 A. Short  223.7813

41 M. Goerke  224.0464

26 M. Byrne  224.0705

902 C. Cooper  424.1756

335 K. Tobin  224.3117

801 J. Alessi  424.3758

261 J. Morrison  224.4099

56 S. Skinner  224.45010

27 N. Wey  224.45911

15 T. Ferry  224.46712

66 J. Marsack  324.48613

105 S. Hamblin  224.52114

75 R. Renner  224.55715

94 K. Rookstool  224.57816

55 A. Balbi  224.59817

263 C. Charbonneau  224.66318

76 Z. Osborne  224.79619

24 C. Summey  224.81820

873 J. Carpenter  224.85521

587 D. Kendall  224.87322

40 J. Hill  424.91623

547 A. Blessing  224.92224

86 M. Willard  224.94825

709 T. Bright  224.95626

109 M. Boni  224.96227

60 B. Hepler  324.97128

42 P. Carpenter  224.98229

927 T. Sewell  225.01030

9 I. Tedesco  225.05731

183 M. Blose  225.28832

37 J. Thomas  225.29733

16 J. Dowd  325.30534

39 R. Clark  225.33835

526 B. Lamay  325.46736

53 C. Siebler  425.49937

70 R. Mills  325.79638

207 S. Collier  225.85639

325 J. Browne  225.97840

629 T. Boughten  226.02141

557 J. Weller  226.15842

136 B. Carsten  226.41343

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

7 J. Stewart  550.7151

154 M. De Reuver  451.8172

29 A. Short  252.0233

40 J. Hill  252.1014

902 C. Cooper  452.5935

15 T. Ferry  252.6336

105 S. Hamblin  252.6627

16 J. Dowd  452.7898

26 M. Byrne  352.8179

9 I. Tedesco  252.89610

55 A. Balbi  552.93511

335 K. Tobin  352.96312

76 Z. Osborne  253.01813

27 N. Wey  253.02014

75 R. Renner  253.17015

801 J. Alessi  653.34616

41 M. Goerke  253.45717

94 K. Rookstool  253.51718

66 J. Marsack  453.53819

24 C. Summey  253.57420

86 M. Willard  253.65221

42 P. Carpenter  553.77322

56 S. Skinner  253.92923

207 S. Collier  354.06724

263 C. Charbonneau  254.19625

709 T. Bright  554.21826

109 M. Boni  354.28027

261 J. Morrison  354.47828

60 B. Hepler  454.50429

873 J. Carpenter  254.54730

37 J. Thomas  554.60631

53 C. Siebler  254.76632

183 M. Blose  254.76733

547 A. Blessing  254.85034

70 R. Mills  354.95535

629 T. Boughten  254.99136

39 R. Clark  455.05837

927 T. Sewell  455.13538

526 B. Lamay  355.57339

587 D. Kendall  355.68040

557 J. Weller  356.21041

136 B. Carsten  356.60142

325 J. Browne  456.66343

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

7 J. Stewart  543.3161

154 M. De Reuver  444.5182

15 T. Ferry  244.6083

40 J. Hill  244.7054

902 C. Cooper  444.8055

29 A. Short  444.8316

26 M. Byrne  244.8667

335 K. Tobin  445.1708

41 M. Goerke  245.2209

27 N. Wey  245.23710

16 J. Dowd  545.29611

76 Z. Osborne  245.51112

66 J. Marsack  245.58013

55 A. Balbi  545.74214

9 I. Tedesco  245.83815

86 M. Willard  245.89216

75 R. Renner  245.93017

105 S. Hamblin  245.98918

709 T. Bright  246.02819

56 S. Skinner  546.05620

42 P. Carpenter  546.12221

801 J. Alessi  546.24822

263 C. Charbonneau  446.25423

60 B. Hepler  646.25524

24 C. Summey  346.30825

547 A. Blessing  246.35626

927 T. Sewell  446.36227

37 J. Thomas  246.53328

70 R. Mills  246.65629

53 C. Siebler  246.68430

94 K. Rookstool  246.69631

873 J. Carpenter  246.72232

261 J. Morrison  246.79633

109 M. Boni  446.82434

183 M. Blose  547.09535

526 B. Lamay  547.10636

629 T. Boughten  247.25637

557 J. Weller  247.28138

207 S. Collier  247.40239

587 D. Kendall  347.54640

39 R. Clark  347.73341

136 B. Carsten  248.46542

325 J. Browne  448.70443
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